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QUESTIONNAIRE
	for ordering a non-tilting mine cage for vertical multi-rope hoisting, type KNM

                                                      TU 12.0174069.017-87


                                       (indicate the standard size according to the section 3 of the questionnaire)
	Customer Information:



	Pit, association, mine, lift (shaft): __________________________________________________


	_______________________________________________________________________________

	Еmail: ________________________________________________________________________


	Phone/fax: ____________________________________________________________________

	Contact person (name, position, tel.): _____________________________________________

	_____________________________________________________________________________

	_____________________________________________________________________________

	_____________________________________________________________________________

	_____________________________________________________________________________

	_____________________________________________________________________________
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                                                   _______________________________________(project organization)
[image: image6.png]


 
                                                     ____________________________(date of questionnaire preparation)
1 Working conditions:
	Item No.
	Parameter name
	UOM
	Response

	1
	Water abundance in the operation area of the product*
	m3/h
	

	2
	Mine water aggressiveness*
	рН
	

	3
	Results of analytical control of mine waters 
	
	

	
	(with a list of controlled substances) of sanitary -
	
	

	
	preventive laboratory *
	-
	

	4
	Climatic version
	-
	U (according to specifications)


* - these fields do not have to be filled. To be filled in if necessary.
2
Delivery requirements:
	Item No.
	Parameter name
	UOM
	Response

	1
	Distance between conductors
(with one-sided arrangement of conductors)
	mm
	

	2
	Spare parts set:
	
	

	
	- basic
	-
	Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
  No FORMCHECKBOX 


	
	- individual
	-
	Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
  No FORMCHECKBOX 


	
	(describe the desired set)
	
	

	
	
	
	

	3
	As a part of which hoisting unit is used 
	-
	

	4
	Number of ordered products
	pcs.
	

	5
	Availability of packaging containers
	-
	Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
  No FORMCHECKBOX 



2.1 Additional delivery requirements:
	Item No.
	Parameter name
	UOM
	Response

	1
	Basic anti-corrosion coating
	-
	Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
  No FORMCHECKBOX 


	2
	Additional anti-corrosion coating
	-
	Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
  No FORMCHECKBOX 


	
	(describe the desired coating)
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


3 Basic parameters and dimensions of non-tilting mine cages for vertical multi-rope hoisting, type KNM
	Design
of the mine cage
	Designation
of the drawing
	Number of
levels
	Carrying capacity, kN, max
	Number of people transported, max
	Frame width
(belt), mm
	Length
frame, mm
	Frame height, mm
	Maximum load, kN, max
	Suspension gear for balancing cable ropes
	Suspension gear for main cable ropes
	Placement and type of conductors
	Distance between conductors, mm
	Standard size of transported trolleys
	Mine cage weight, kg

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Type
	Diameter, mm
	
	
	
	Delivery
	Set

	2KNM3.6-115
	2KNM3.6.00.000
	2
	115
	44
	1400
	3600
	5645
	500
	Type UP-2M for cable ropes Ø36...54.5mm
	UPB-500
	27…42
	One-sided, rail P50; P43
	740x
2200
	VG2.5
VDK2.5
	8400
	8750

	1KNM4.0-90
	1KNM4.0.00.000
	1
	90
	26
	1500
	4000
	3365
	
	
	
	
	
	810х
2400
	VG2.5
VG3.3
VD3.3
VDK2.5
	7000
	7450

	1KNM4.0-90-01
	1KNM4.0.00.000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Frontal,
box-type 160x160
	4100
	
	7900
	8400

	2KNM4.0-150
	2KNM4.0.00.000
	2
	150
	52
	
	
	5645
	
	
	
	
	One-sided, rail P50; P43
	810х
2400
	
	9000
	9400

	2KNM4.0-150-01
	-01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	680
	
	UPB-800
	33…46.5
	
	
	
	9200
	9900

	2KNM4.0-150-02
	-02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	500
	
	UPB-500
	27…42
	Frontal, box-type 160x160
	4100
	
	10100
	10600

	2KNM4.0-150-03
	-03
	
	
	
	
	
	
	680
	
	UPB-800
	33…46.5
	
	
	
	10600
	11100

	2KNM4.0-150-04
	-04
	
	
	
	
	
	
	500
	
	UPB-500
	27…42
	Double-sided, box-type 160x160
	1620
	
	9450
	10200

	2KNM4.0-150-05
	-05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	680
	
	UPB-800
	33…46.5
	
	
	
	9940
	10650

	1KNM5.2-140
	1KNM5.2.00.000
	1
	140
	39
	1650
	5200
	3425
	500
	
	UPB-500
	27…42
	Double-sided, double, rail P50, P43
	1810х
2800
	
	8100
	8500

	2KNM5.2-150
	KNM5.2.00.000
	2
	150
	70
	1500
	
	5780
	720
	
	UPB-800
	33…46.5
	Frontal, box-type 160x160
	5325
	
	12300
	13100

	2KNM5.2-150-01
	-01
	
	
	77
	1650
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	12650
	13400

	2KNM5.2-150-02
	-02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Double-sided, double, box-type 160x160
	1810х
2800
	
	13400
	13750

	2KNM5.2-150-03
	-03
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Double-sided, double, cable rope Ø38.5; Ø40.5; Ø45.5mm  
	1820х
3800
	
	12250
	13600

	2KNM5.2-150-04
	-04
	
	
	70
	1500
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1670х
3800
	
	11900
	13250


3.3 Basic parameters and dimensions of mine cages type KNM (for example, a single-level cage) 
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